CERTIFICATE T



of Conformity

Registration No.:

AK 50480823 0001

Report No.:

60412553 001

Holder:

Shenzhen BYD Electronics Co., Ltd. Room 301 of BYD A-4 Building, No.1 Yan'an Road, Kuichong Street, Dapeng New District Shenzhen 518119 Guangdong P.R. China

Product:

Radio Equipment (Rechargeable Li-ion Battery)

EN 61000-6-1:2007 EN 61000-6-2:2005

 Identification:
 Type Designation: LVS 4.0 LVS 8.0 LVS 12.0

 LVS 16.0 LVS 20.0 LVS 24.0 (BYD)
 Serial No. : n.a.

 Remark:
 Refer to test report 60412553 001 for details.

 Continued on page 0002
 Continued on page 0002

 Tested acc. to:
 EN 300328 V 2.2.2:2019 EN 301489-1 V 2.2.3:2019 EN 301489-17 V 3.2.3:2020

The certificate of conformity refers to the above mentioned product. This is to certify that the specimen is in conformity with the assessment requirement mentioned above. This certificate does not imply assessment of the production of the product and does not permit the use of a TÜV Rheinland mark of conformity.



Date <u>11.09.2020</u>

0/020 d 04.08 @ TÜV, TUEV and TUV are registered trademarks. Utilisation and application requires prior approval

TÜV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH - Tillystraße 2 - 90431 Nürnberg

CERTIFICATE



of Conformity

Registration No.:

AK 50480823 0002

Report No.:

60412553 001

Holder:

Shenzhen BYD Electronics Co., Ltd. Room 301 of BYD A-4 Building, No.1 Yan'an Road, Kuichong Street, Dapeng New District Shenzhen 518119 Guangdong P.R. China

Product:

Radio Equipment (Rechargeable Li-ion Battery)

Identification: Type Designation: LVS 4.0 LVS 8.0 LVS 12.0 LVS 16.0 LVS 20.0 LVS 24.0 (BYD) Serial No. : n.a. Remark: Refer to test report 60412553 001 for details.

Tested acc. to: EN 61000-6-3:2007+A1 EN 61000-6-4:2007+A1 EN 62311:2008 EN 62477-1:2012+A11

The certificate of conformity refers to the above mentioned product. This is to certify that the specimen is in conformity with the assessment requirement mentioned above. This certificate does not imply assessment of the production of the product and does not permit the use of a TÜV Rheinland mark of conformity.



Date <u>11.09.2020</u>

TÜV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH - Tillystraße 2 - 90431 Nürnberg